
GOVERNMENTOFTruPURA 

RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

OH.ICE OF THE EXECUTIV E ENG fNEER 


RD SANTIRBAZAR DIVISION 

SANTIRBAZAR, SOUTH TRIPURA - 799144 


NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO. e-PT-IV/EE/RD/STB/2019-20 dt- 17/06/2019 

On behalf of the Governor of Tripura, the Executive Engineer, RD Santirbazar Division, Government 
of Tripura invites item wise e-tender (Single bid) for procurement of the fo llowing items from the eli gi bl e 
bidders in PWD form -9 Up to 3 PM of 08/07/2019 as per following terms & condition as well as DNIT. 
I. DNIT No, Item, Earnest money & cost of tender form and Eligibility of the bidder:

- · 

SI 
No 

Name of Item & DNIT NO 

Cl~ 
w en 
I- 0:: 
<( -
::iE I
- en
I- 0 
~u 

I- cri 
en o:: 
UJ -z >
0:: UJ 
<Z 
LJ.J 0 

:;: 

:;: 
0:: 

LL Q 
Ou..
I- 0:: cri 
en UJ o:: 
0 Cl -
Uz 

lJ.J 
I 

o6 <i> 
UJ 0:: (.') 
:;: 0 ~ 
Cl u.. Cl 
I- UJ 9 
en :;: ai 
<
--' I 

LL Cl 
OCij 
UJ u.. 
:;:o
Cl (.') 
oO ~ 
lJ.J z 
:;: lJ.J 
- 0.. 
I  0 

(.')I  z 
i  ~ <o 
050(.')f=
:;: < z <=>gcs.2
u z Cl--' 
0 ~ iii & 
Cl g oO < 

LL 0:: 
0 UJ 
en o:: 
en UJ 
< Cl
--' z 
u~ 

Procurem ent of I st class brick & ' cla ss straight picket I ' and 
Well burnt brick aggregate of different sizes for various 
worksites ipal Co uncil under Santirbazar Mun ic & Bokafa RD 
Block under South Tripura District. 
DNITNO:-e-DNIT 07/BRICKS (BK F)/EE /RD/STB/2019-20 
dt- 17/06/2019 

.:i. 
(.j 

·;: 
.0 

2 ' ' class straight picketProcurement of Ist class brick & 
Well burnt brick aggregate of 
worksites under Jol aibari RD 13 

and 
different sizes for various 
lock under South Tripura 

'-
0-·:: 
:::: 

3 

4 

District. 
DNITNO:-e-DNIT 08/BRICKS (JLB )/EE /RD/STB/2019-20 
dt- 17/06/2019 
Procurement of Ist class brick & I 
Well burnt brick aggregate or 
worksites under Hrishyamukh RD 

'' class straight picket and 
different sizes for vari ous 
Block under South Tripura 

District. 
DNITNO:-e-DNIT 09/BRICKS (HR M}/EE /RD/STB/2019-20 
dt- 17/06/2019 ,, - 

class straight picket and 
different sizes for vari ous 

Procurement of I" class brick & 
Well burnt brick aggregate o 
worksites under Rajnagar RD 13 lock under South Tripura 

..c 
~ 
ro 

_J 

0c: 
0 
<::!" 

0 
0 
0 
0 
o , 
0 
0 

r-

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

-

OJ 
.--! 
0 
N....._ 
,...._ 
0....._ 
00 
0 ..._ 
0 

~ 
a.. 
0 
0 
('() 

0-a. 
:J 

OJ 
.--! 
0 
N ......... ,...._ 
0....._ 
00 
0 
c 
0 

~ 
a.. 
0 
('() 

('()-<( 

c 

>
0 
~ 
Vl,_ 
Q.J 

"D 
c 
Q.J-n:l,_ 
:J 

9,_ 

$ 
Vl 
a--..c 

OJ) 
:: 
·;: 
::::-'-' 
~ 
:::: 
:: 
ell 
E 
'J/l 

;... 
ro 

..c 
E 
:.... ·

Ll.. 

--:.... 
v 

District. c: 
3 

DNITNO:-e-DNIT 10/BRICKS (RJN )/EE /RD/STB/2019-20 0 
c: 

dt- 17/06/2019 ·
.:.£. 

5 Procurement of Ist class brick & st class straight picket and .:.£. 
<.) 

Well burnt brick aggregate o 
wo rksites under Belonia Municip; 

different sizes for various 
I Co un cil area & BC Naga r 

:... 
co 

RD Block under South Tripura Di s rict. 
DNITNO:-e-DNIT 11/BRICKS (BCN}/EE /RD/STB/2019-20 
dt- 17/06/2019 

2. Eligible bidders shall part1c1pate 1n bidding only in online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. 
Bidders are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Sub111ission . wherein only their latest 
sub111 itted Bid wou Id be considered l\"11 eva I uation. The e- Proc ure111 ent website wi 11 not a I low any Bidder to atte111 pt 
bidding, after the scheduled date and ti me. Submission of bids physical~)' is not permitted. For any enquiry. plea se 
contact by e-mail to eerdsd4@ rediffrnail.com or for any uploadi ng/e-bidding problem contact at 9612690107 during 
office date and hou r only. · 

3. Bidder should not be bl ack li sted by any central I state Government Department I agency regard ing quality 
compromise or any other reason as on clos ing date of tender. Bidders hav in g any ongo in g liti gation with any 
department I agency of central I state Government are also barred from participation in th e tende r. 

4. Tender fee (Non refundable, cost given above in the form of DD) and Earnest money (in the form of DD/D
call) must be submitted separately on any nat ionalized/scheduled bank in favour of the Execu ti ve Engineer. 



R. D Santirbazar Di vision, Santirbazar. Scanned copies of the DD/ D-call have to be uploaded where as the ori ginal 
one (DD/D-call ) along with fo rwarding containing details of the DNIT No./Bidck r' s name/ Item etc. should reac h 
to the Exec utive En gin eer, R. D Santirbazar Di vision in sea led co nditi on up to 3.00 PM of 08/07/2019 in the tender 
box kept in the office of the undersigned . DN!T No, name of Bidder and ·EMO <rnd TEN DER FEE' should be clearly 
wri tten in the envelope containing the EMO/Tender fee. The Bidder shall have to deposit both the original "Demand 
Draft "/"Deposit at call" , only in a sealed envelope depicting DNIT No, the Bidders Na me, Address & Phone Number at 
offi ce of the Executive Engineer, R.D. Santirbazar Division, Santirbazar, SouthTripura. 

No tender fo rm will be so ld . Eligible bidders should parti c ipate in tender online through websi te 
h ttps ://trip uratenders.gov. in( for biding). 

S. Tende r must be uploaded in s ingle bid system. Bidder will part1c1pate in tender online through website 
https://t ri pu rate nders.gov .in fo r whi ch they have to register/enroll their name through the same website. No prov ision 
wi 11 be there to drop tender phys ica lly (hardcopy). 

6.The tend er will be opened on 08/07/2019at 3.30 PM if possibl e. If the last da te of submi ss ion and date of opening 
ur te nder happen s to be a ho li day or offi ce wo rk is affected due to any un fo resee n reason, the date of submiss ion I 
ope nin g will be on next workin g day. 

7. Thi s notice is only to prov ide most preliminary info rmation to the interested bidders. For any clarification of term s 
and conditions mail to eerdsd4@ rediffmail.com .For any uploadin g/ e-bidding problem contact at 96 I 2690 I 07/ 
9774488585 durin g offic e date and hour only. 

8. The departm ent reserves the ri ght to reject any submitted tender, not inconfo rmi ty with relevant DN!T. 
Note:
*NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER* 


On behalf of the Governor ofTripu ra 

Executi ve Engineer ~' 
RD Santirbazar Di vision 

Santirbazar, South Tripura 
MEMO NO.F.7 (1)/EE/RD/STB/19-20/C\ ~AfC\ DATED:-17.06.19 
Copy to 

1) The Chief Engineer, RD Department,Agartala, for kind information. 

2) The District Magistrate and collector, South TripuraDistrict for kind information . 

3) The Superintending Engineer, RD 2 nd Circle,Udaipur, for kind information. 

4-15)The Executive Engineer, Store Division (RD), Ambassa division (RD), Manu Division (RD) , Teliamura Division (RD), 


Bisramganj Division (RD) , Udaipur division (RD), Satchand division (RD), Agartala division (RD), Amarpur division (RD), 
Kumarghat Division (RD), Kanchanpur division (RD) , PWD Santirbazar Division wi th a request to display in the notice 
board . 

16-20) All Block Development Officers, Bokafa/ Rajnagar/ BC Nagar/ Hrishyamukh/ Jolaibari Rd Block with a request to 
display the notice in the noticeboard . 

21-30) All Assistant Engineers, Junior Engin.eers, Technical Assistant, Head Clerk, Accountant/ Cashier/ Store keeper, Work 
assistant, Mechanic, Tender Section of this division. They are requested to take necessary action for wide publication of 
thesame. 

31) The Secretary, Santirbazar ContractorAssociation . 

32) The President, Contractor/ Merchant AssociationSantirbazar. 

33) MIS /Sri______________ 


34) Office noticeboard . 
Copy also to the: 

The Officer-in-charge, Santirbazar Police Station with request to arrange frequent police patrolling around this office 
up to the opening of tenders on 08107 /2019 at 3. 30 PM till the ending of whole processing in relation to opening of all 
tenders to avoid any untoward incidents in connection with the tender. 

~~~ 

Executive Engineer 


